## Amendment 3

Attached to and made a part of the Master Services Agreement MSA-724379 an agreement between

## **Aetna Life Insurance Company**

(hereinafter referred to as Aetna)

and the Customer

## Hillsborough County Aviation Authority

Nothing contained in this amendment shall be held to alter or affect any of the terms of the Services Agreement other than as herein specifically stated.

It is understood and agreed that the Term of the current Master Services Agreement, MSA-724379, is extended for an additional one year period, from August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022 (the "Renewal Period"). The terms, conditions, programs, Services, and Administrative Service Fee (Mature Base Service Fee) in effect as of July 31, 2021 as set forth in the Master Services Agreement MSA-724379 and any amendments thereto shall remain in full effect during the Renewal Period.

In Witness Whereof, Aetna has signed this amendment at Hartford, Connecticut, to become effective August 1, 2021.

Signed by Aetna <u>June 3, 2021</u> . Date	
Cathy Aguirre	Market Head, Florida Public Sector and Labor, <u>Aetna Life Insurance Company</u> Official Title
	HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY
ATTEST:  Jane Castor, Secretary	BY:  Gary W. Harrod, Chairman
Address: PO Box 22287 Tampa FL	Address: PO Box 22287 Tampa FL
WITNESS: Signature	
Printed Name	
	Approved as to form for legal sufficiency::
	RV·